

Declaration of Conformity

This is to declare that the products listed below including their required accessories have been manufactured according to the following EU directives:

- 1.2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD) Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
- 2. 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
- 3. 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

Manufacturer: SolaX power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd.

Address: No.288, Shizhu Road, Tonglu Economic Development Zone, Tonglu City, Zhejiang Province 310000 P.R. CHINA

PRODUCT:

The following standards have been applied according to (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU and Low voltage (LVD) Directive 2014/35/EU.

The following standards are applied: EN 62109-1: 2010 EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019 EN IEC 61000-6-3: 2021 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-11:2019

EN 62109-2: 2011 EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019 EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019 EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021 EN 61000-3-12:2011

SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co. ,Ltd.

No.288, Shizhu Road, Tonglu Economic Development Zone, Tonglu City, Zhejiang Province, 310000 P. R. CHINA www.solaxpower.com



| | PC |
|------------------|--------------------------|
| Factory Model | Drazice Model |
| X1-3.0-T-D(L) | IN.One 3.0k |
| X1-3.6-T-D(L) | IN.One 3.6k |
| X3-MIC-4K-G2 | IN.Compact 4.0k |
| X3-MIC-5K-G2 | IN.Compact 5.0k |
| X3-MIC-6K-G2 | IN.Compact 6.0k |
| X3-MIC-8K-G2 | IN.Compact 8.0k |
| X1-Hybrid-3.0-D | IN.Hybrid-One 3.0 D |
| X1-Hybrid-3.0-M | IN.Hybrid-One 3.0 M |
| X1-Hybrid-3.7-D | IN.Hybrid-One 3.7 D |
| X1-Hybrid-3.7-M | IN.Hybrid-One 3.7 M |
| X3-Hybrid-5.0-D | IN.Hybrid Compact 5.0 D |
| X3-Hybrid-5.0-M | IN.Hybrid Compact 5.0 M |
| X3-Hybrid-6.0-D | IN.Hybrid Compact 6.0 D |
| X3-Hybrid-6.0-M | IN.Hybrid Compact 6.0 M |
| X3-Hybrid-8.0-D | IN.Hybrid Compact 8.0 D |
| X3-Hybrid-8.0-M | IN.Hybrid Compact 8.0 M |
| X3-Hybrid-10.0-D | IN.Hybrid Compact 10.0 D |
| X3-Hybrid-10.0-M | IN.Hybrid Compact 10.0 M |
| | |

The following standards have been applied according to the RoHS directive 2011/65/EU: EN50581: 2012

NAME & SURNAME: POSITION: R&D Director SIGNATURE: Xiao Yongli Date: Feb. 12, 2022

Xiao Jongli

浙江艾罗网络能源技术股份有限公司 SOLAX POWER NETWORK TECHNOLOGY (ZHEJIANG) CO., LTD.

SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co. ,Ltd. No.288,Shizhu Road, Tonglu Economic Development Zone, Tonglu City, Zhejiang Province, 310000 P. R. CHINA www.solaxpower.com TEL: +86-571-56260011 Fax: +86-571-56075753